

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT:
De Luz Road - Road Rehabilitation Project
Rancho California Road to Carancho Road**

Advertised: January 11, 2011 (Agenda Item: 3.76)

Addenda: 1 (01/24/11)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, February 02, 2011

PROJECT No. B1-0455

					COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		All American Asphalt Corona, CA 92878	
ITEM No.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	000003	GLASS GRID PAVEMENT REINFORCING MESH	SQYD	16,240	5.00	81,200.00	6.00	97,440.00
2	000003	CONSTRUCTION PROJECT FUNDING IDENTIFICATION SIGNS	EA	2	500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,000.00
3	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	100.00	100.00
4	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
5	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	19,215.00	19,215.00
6	150771	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE	LF	3,940	3.00	11,820.00	1.75	6,895.00
7	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
8	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	500.00	500.00
9	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	LF	23,000	3.00	69,000.00	1.25	28,750.00
10	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	5,330.00	5,330.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
11	013902	ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN (CRS 306)	EA	3	1,000.00	3,000.00	500.00	1,500.00
12	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	7,950	80.00	636,000.00	63.50	504,825.00
13	394040	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE A)	LF	830	15.00	12,450.00	1.50	1,245.00
14	394046	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE D)	LF	3,100	20.00	62,000.00	1.50	4,650.00
15	665010	12" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	100	150.00	15,000.00	137.00	13,700.00
16	681104	4" PLASTIC PIPE (EDGE DRAIN)	LF	1,000	30.00	30,000.00	31.50	31,500.00
17	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	200	6.00	1,200.00	5.50	1,100.00
18	---	DELETED BY ADDENDUM	---	---	---	---	---	---
18.A	840560	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (SPRAYABLE)	LF	36,000	0.50	18,000.00	0.28	10,080.00
19	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	1,000	2.50	2,500.00	3.50	3,500.00
		TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 19				993,500.00		740,000.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT:
De Luz Road - Road Rehabilitation Project
Rancho California Road to Carancho Road**

Advertised: January 11, 2011 (Agenda Item: 3.76)

Addenda: 1 (01/24/11)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, February 02, 2011

PROJECT No. B1-0455

					Cooley Construction, Inc. Hesperia, CA 92340		Hardy & Harper, Inc. Riverside, CA 92501	
ITEM No.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	000003	GLASS GRID PAVEMENT REINFORCING MESH	SQYD	16,240	7.30	118,552.00	6.25	101,500.00
2	000003	CONSTRUCTION PROJECT FUNDING IDENTIFICATION SIGNS	EA	2	820.00	1,640.00	1,000.00	2,000.00
3	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	2,900.00	2,900.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
4	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	3,600.00	3,600.00	9,990.00	9,990.00
5	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	28,500.00	28,500.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
6	150771	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE	LF	3,940	1.00	3,940.00	1.00	3,940.00
7	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
8	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	1,040.00	1,040.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
9	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	LF	23,000	1.25	28,750.00	1.00	23,000.00
10	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	7,600.00	7,600.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
11	013902	ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN (CRS 306)	EA	3	820.00	2,460.00	1,500.00	4,500.00
12	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	7,950	69.50	552,525.00	66.00	524,700.00
13	394040	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE A)	LF	830	2.27	1,884.10	3.50	2,905.00
14	394046	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE D)	LF	3,100	1.90	5,890.00	5.15	15,965.00
15	665010	12" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	100	70.00	7,000.00	155.00	15,500.00
16	681104	4" PLASTIC PIPE (EDGE DRAIN)	LF	1,000	25.00	25,000.00	33.00	33,000.00
17	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	200	4.30	860.00	6.00	1,200.00
18	---	DELETED BY ADDENDUM	---	---	---	---	---	---
18.A	840560	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (SPRAYABLE)	LF	36,000	0.34	12,240.00	0.30	10,800.00
19	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	1,000	3.10	3,100.00	4.00	4,000.00
		TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 19				812,481.10		822,000.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT:
De Luz Road - Road Rehabilitation Project
Rancho California Road to Carancho Road**

Advertised: January 11, 2011 (Agenda Item: 3.76)

Addenda: 1 (01/24/11)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, February 02, 2011

PROJECT No. B1-0455

					Southland Paving, Co Escondido, CA 92029		R.J. Noble Co. Orange, CA 92856	
ITEM No.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	000003	GLASS GRID PAVEMENT REINFORCING MESH	SQYD	16,240	6.38	103,611.20	5.75	93,380.00
2	000003	CONSTRUCTION PROJECT FUNDING IDENTIFICATION SIGNS	EA	2	1,000.00	2,000.00	515.00	1,030.00
3	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	1,080.00	1,080.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
4	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	3,380.00	3,380.00	3,100.00	3,100.00
5	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	16,200.00	16,200.00	78,000.00	78,000.00
6	150771	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE	LF	3,940	1.35	5,319.00	1.75	6,895.00
7	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	21,600.00	21,600.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
8	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	4,320.00	4,320.00	1,250.00	1,250.00
9	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	LF	23,000	2.16	49,680.00	3.10	71,300.00
10	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	7,775.00	7,775.00	2,800.00	2,800.00
11	013902	ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN (CRS 306)	EA	3	540.00	1,620.00	1,500.00	4,500.00
12	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	7,950	73.50	584,325.00	66.00	524,700.00
13	394040	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE A)	LF	830	3.90	3,237.00	5.05	4,191.50
14	394046	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE D)	LF	3,100	4.60	14,260.00	4.05	12,555.00
15	665010	12" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	100	170.00	17,000.00	137.00	13,700.00
16	681104	4" PLASTIC PIPE (EDGE DRAIN)	LF	1,000	24.50	24,500.00	32.00	32,000.00
17	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	200	5.40	1,080.00	4.25	850.00
18	---	DELETED BY ADDENDUM	---	---	---	---	---	---
18.A	840560	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (SPRAYABLE)	LF	36,000	0.29	10,440.00	0.30	10,800.00
19	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	1,000	3.46	3,460.00	3.10	3,100.00
		TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 19				874,887.20		876,651.50

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT:
De Luz Road - Road Rehabilitation Project
Rancho California Road to Carancho Road**

Advertised: January 11, 2011 (Agenda Item: 3.76)

Addenda: 1 (01/24/11)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, February 02, 2011

PROJECT No. B1-0455

					Granite Construction Co. Murrieta, CA 92563		Hazard Construction San Diego, CA 92121	
ITEM No.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	000003	GLASS GRID PAVEMENT REINFORCING MESH	SQYD	16,240	5.00	81,200.00	6.50	105,560.00
2	000003	CONSTRUCTION PROJECT FUNDING IDENTIFICATION SIGNS	EA	2	450.00	900.00	1,200.00	2,400.00
3	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
4	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	2,500.00	2,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
5	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	27,000.00	27,000.00	92,900.00	92,900.00
6	150771	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE	LF	3,940	3.00	11,820.00	1.00	3,940.00
7	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
8	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
9	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	LF	23,000	0.50	11,500.00	1.00	23,000.00
10	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	2,500.00	2,500.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
11	013902	ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN (CRS 306)	EA	3	350.00	1,050.00	1,200.00	3,600.00
12	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	7,950	85.00	675,750.00	70.00	556,500.00
13	394040	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE A)	LF	830	1.50	1,245.00	1.50	1,245.00
14	394046	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE D)	LF	3,100	1.50	4,650.00	1.75	5,425.00
15	665010	12" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	100	80.00	8,000.00	150.00	15,000.00
16	681104	4" PLASTIC PIPE (EDGE DRAIN)	LF	1,000	30.00	30,000.00	20.00	20,000.00
17	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	200	5.00	1,000.00	5.50	1,100.00
18	---	DELETED BY ADDENDUM	---	---	---	---	---	---
18.A	840560	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (SPRAYABLE)	LF	36,000	0.25	9,000.00	0.30	10,800.00
19	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	1,000	3.00	3,000.00	3.50	3,500.00
		TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 19				882,615.00		882,970.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT:
De Luz Road - Road Rehabilitation Project
Rancho California Road to Carancho Road**

Advertised: January 11, 2011 (Agenda Item: 3.76)

Addenda: 1 (01/24/11)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, February 02, 2011

PROJECT No. B1-0455

					Sean Malek Eng. and Const. Temecula, CA 92592		Minako America Corporation Gardena, CA 90248	
ITEM No.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	000003	GLASS GRID PAVEMENT REINFORCING MESH	SQYD	16,240	9.00	146,160.00	10.00	162,400.00
2	000003	CONSTRUCTION PROJECT FUNDING IDENTIFICATION SIGNS	EA	2	1,000.00	2,000.00	2,500.00	5,000.00
3	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	6,000.00	6,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
4	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
5	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
6	150771	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE	LF	3,940	2.00	7,880.00	1.00	3,940.00
7	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	60,000.00	60,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
8	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
9	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	LF	23,000	1.00	23,000.00	5.00	115,000.00
10	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	25,000.00	25,000.00	177,000.00	177,000.00
11	013902	ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN (CRS 306)	EA	3	500.00	1,500.00	1,000.00	3,000.00
12	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	7,950	75.00	596,250.00	100.00	795,000.00
13	394040	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE A)	LF	830	3.00	2,490.00	10.00	8,300.00
14	394046	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE D)	LF	3,100	5.00	15,500.00	10.00	31,000.00
15	665010	12" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	100	60.00	6,000.00	200.00	20,000.00
16	681104	4" PLASTIC PIPE (EDGE DRAIN)	LF	1,000	8.00	8,000.00	50.00	50,000.00
17	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	200	6.00	1,200.00	50.00	10,000.00
18	---	DELETED BY ADDENDUM	---	---	---	---	---	---
18.A	840560	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (SPRAYABLE)	LF	36,000	0.35	12,600.00	0.30	10,800.00
19	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	1,000	4.00	4,000.00	3.00	3,000.00
		TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 19				943,580.00		1,509,440.00

Subcontractors

Project: De Luz Road - Road Rehabilitation Project
Rancho California Road to Carancho Road

Project No: B1-0455

**Apparent Responsive
Low Bidder:**

All American Asphalt

Subcontractor Name	Items of work
APCO Lic. 283095	11,13,14
SCI Pavement Services Lic. 950531	17,18.A, 19
Bob Wetzel Concrete Inc. Lic. 393934	15,16